FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027 08-18-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

101119846

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type **Assignment** License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year TTC Thomson Holding AG Name 01/**05/**99 Formerly Limited Partnership X Individual General Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Switzerland Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Thomson Finance SA DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Boulevard Royal Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Luxembourg Luxembourg 2449 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation Organization Luxembourg 8/1999 BCBRTES 00000021 20086 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 CH ði FC:481

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send converents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 06514	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name	The Thomson Corporation	
Address (line 1)	The Metro Center	
Address (line 2)	One Station Place	
Address (line 3)	Stamford, Connecticut 06902	
Address (line 4)	USA	
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (203) 969-8733	
Name	Donna M. DiMitri	
Address (line 1)	The Thomson Corporation	
Address (line 2)	The Metro Center	
Address (line 3)	One Station Place	
Address (line 4)	Stamford, CT 06902 USA	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3	
Trademark	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	ed
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	emark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	_
<u> </u>	1.875,204	
-	¬ (————) (————) (—————)	7
		<u> </u>
Number of	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 33	
Fee Amour	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 840	
Method o	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
Deposit A	count yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Einer for p	Deposit Account Number: # 20-0866	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature	
atta	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as ated herein.	
Donna M	DiMitri Xlorna 12 xle) xitte 8/10/99	
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

Country	Trademark Name	Appl. Number	File Date	Keg. Number	Keg. Date	Class
United States	BARCLAYS			1875204	1/24/95	*91
United States	BARCLAYS	·		1834073	5/3/94	41*42
United States	BARCLAYS PRIVATE LETTER			1843294	7/5/94	42
United States	CDIRECTORY (Stylized)	75362131	9/24/97	2207049	12/1/98	6
United States	DENTAL GROUP NEWS			1445115	6/30/87	91
United States	DENTAL LAB PRODUCTS	73499585	9/17/84	1346115	7/2/85	91
	DENTAL PRACTICE &					
United States	FINANCE	74399763		1848401	8/2/94	91
United States	DENTAL PRODUCTS REPORT			716286	7/9/74	91
United States	DPR (& design)	73049223	5/5/75	1060282	3/1/77	91
United States	HEALTH & WELLNESS INSITE	75361879	9/23/97			42
United States	IAC INSITE	75088686	4/15/96			35
United States	INFECTION CONTROL REPORT			1466791	11/24/87	91
United States	INFOTRAC LIFE CENTER	75315077	6/26/97			42
United States	INSITE	75361686	9/23/97			42
United States	INSITE PRO	75315076	6/26/97			35
United States	INSITE SALES	75361496	9/23/97			35
	INSTITUTE FOR SCIENTIFIC					
United States	INFORMATION	72465036		1009710	4/29/75	35*41*42
United States	ISI			734569	7/17/62	\$1 *
United States	ISI			811503	99/61/L	*35
United States	ISI (& design)	74100480	06/97/6	1862952	11/15/94	9*16*35*38*39*42
United States	ISI (& design)	74172710	11/16/92	1778884	6/29/93	16*41
United States	ISI (Stylized)			892921	0/19/10	16*35*41*42
United States	ISI (stylized)		ı	1340228	6/11/85	6*
United States	ISI ALERTING SERVICE	75445759	3/9/8			42
United States	ISI ATLAS OF SCIENCE			1235271	4/19/83	91*
United States	ISI CHEMISTRY SERVER	75445516	3/2/98	-		42

Country	Trademark Name	Appl. Number	File Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Class
	ISI DOCUMENT SOLUTION (&					
United States	design)	75164265	96/11/6			39
United States	ISI PRESS			1163693	8/4/81	91 *
United States	ISI/ISTP & B		!	1210873	9/28/82	*35
United States	LIFE CENTER	75315075	6/26/97			42
United States	TOM ESSENTIALS	75408057	12/18/97			42
United States	TRENDS IN DENTISTRY			1533011	4/4/89	91
United States	TRENDS IN DENTISTRY			1399973	7/1/86	16

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective as of January 5, 1999.

WHEREAS, TTC THOMSON HOLDING AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws Switzerland, having an address at Weinhergstrasse 5, CH 6300, Zug, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, acquired, used and is using exclusively in its business the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Thomson Finance S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of said marks, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

TTC THOMSON HOLDING AG

ву:__

Title:

Directer

DIRECCOL